Media Release



2 October 2019

133 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000 www.stockland.com

For media enquiries

Ashley Chrysler Media Relations Consultant

Stockland T +61 (0)290 352 337 M +61 (0)472 653 297 ashley.chrysler@stockland.com.au

Stephanie James

Media Relations Manager T +61 (0)290 352 492 M +61 (0)438 329 762 stephanie.james@stockland.com.au

Stockland

STOCKLAND RIVERTON YOUTH ART AWARDS CELEBRATE LOCAL STUDENT TALENT

For a third consecutive year, local students will be able to see their works of art showcased at Stockland Riverton as part of the centre's Youth Art Awards.

Stockland Riverton Centre Manager Phil Martin, said that the Youth Art Awards event is a great opportunity for students to show the community their creativity, passion and skills.

"We had an incredible launch with Mayor of Canning Paul Ng, and we were pleased to announce and celebrate the winners of this year's Youth Art Awards.

"Our aim is to continue to help shape Riverton into a thriving and connected community. We know that our customers want experiences at our centre, and so are pleased to be able to deliver fun and educational programs like the Youth Art Awards."

"The teachers, students and our customers love to see what the kids come up with. It really is impressive what they can do."

The Youth Art Awards has been a successful project which encourages local schools to submit students' art guided by the theme 'Colour the Rainbow'. Eight schools and community groups participated this year, with each one receiving a \$200 Stockland gift card for their school and another \$200 worth of art supplies.

The successful entries will be displayed in the centre until Sunday 13 October.

In line with the theme 'Colour the Rainbow', Stockland Riverton invites kids to experience an explosion of colour these school holidays with a number of fun events including face painting, slime making, scratch art and much more. The activities will take place from Monday to Saturday between 11am and 2pm outside Big W.

For the full schedule of events please visit stockland.com.au/riverton.

ENDS

About Stockland: Stockland (ASX: SGP) was founded in 1952 and has grown to become Australia's largest diversified property group - owning, developing and managing a large portfolio of shopping centres, residential communities, logistic centres, business parks, office assets and retirement living villages. Stockland is rated as one of the most sustainable real estate companies in the world by the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI). Stockland is also an Employer of Choice for Gender Equality, as recognised by the Workplace Gender Equality Agency www.stockland.com.au